
Oklahoma
Cattle

Septembers, 1979
Estimated Receipts

Same Day Last Week
10,001

Trading active. Feeder
steers calves steady, steers
over 500 lbs. steady to 1.00
lower, feeder heifers 1.00
higher. Majority receipts
medium frame no. 1 muscle
thickness 400-850 lbs. feeder
steers and 400-700 lbs.
heifers. Good buyer at-
tendance.

FEEDER STEERS;
Medium frame no. 1 muscle
thickness package 385 lbs.
108.10; 400-500 lbs. 97.00-
105.00; 500-600 lbs. 87.00-
94.50; part load 513 lbs.
103.00; 600-700 lbs. 80.50-
85.50, part load 619 lbs. 88.50;
700-800 lbs. 76.25-82.00; 800-
900 lbs. 73.25-77.50; large no.
1695-810 lbs. 76.50-77.50; part
load mixed medium and
large no. 1 845 lbs. 78.10;
medium no. 1-2part load 626
lbs. 85.00; 700-800 lbs. 74.75-
78.50; large no. 1-2 600-700

lbs. 77.75-80.25; 700-800 lbs.
73.00- medium no. 2 lot
438 lbs. 79.25; 600-700 lbs.
72.00- 800-925 lbs. 65.00-
69.00; large no. 2 holstem
steers 450-525 lbs. 86.50-
87.50; few 725-775 lbs. 69.25-
74.00; lot 860 lbs. 66.80; lot
1060 lbs. 60.50.

FEEDER HEIFERS;
Medium frame no. 1 muscle
thickness package 372 lbs.
94.75; 400-500 lbs. 84.50-90.50;
500-600 lbs. 76.25-78.50,
package 542 lbs. 83.00; 600-
700 lbs. 75.00-77.75; 700-800
lbs. 71.25-74.00; load large
no. 1 709 lbs. 72.20; medium
mixed no. 1-2 425-500 lbs.
84.25-84.75; load 534 lbs.
82.50; part load 620 lbs.
74.00; part load 700 lbs.
68.10; lot large mixed no. 1-2
440 lbs. 80.10; lotmedium no.
2 547 lbs. 71.40.

FOR THE WEEK: Feeder
calves steady to 2.00 higher;
yearling steers steady;
yearling heifers 1.00-2.00
higher. Slaughter cows 2.00-
5.00 higher; late sales of
Utility and Commercial 2-3
50.00- low dressing and
YG 3-4 47.75-49.75; Cutter 1-3

46.00-49.00. Slaughter bulls
steady to 1.00 higher. YG 1-2
1125-1700 lbs. 60.00-65.00.
Holiday shortened salable
receipts this week near
20,450 head compared to
31,140 lbs. last week and
24,402 head the comparable
period a year ago. Feeder
cattle near 94 percent of
receipts; slaughtercows and
bulls 6 percent of the run.

East Coast
Carlot

Septembers, 1979
Compared to Tuesday:

Trade slow for most items.
Prune special fed veal firm
limited sales. Good and
Choice boning veal mostly
steady on northeasterns,
steady to firm limited sales
mshipped. Sprmg lamb 55
lbs. down firm to 1.00higher.
Boneless beef 90 chem lean
firm with late last week for
immediateship.

VEALCARCASS
Prune (Special Fed): 180-

240 lbs. 176.00-178.00 ltd.
firm.
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Lancaster Farming, Saturday, September 8,1979

auction news
BONING TYPE
Good & Choice

Wednesday of last week.
Cows closed the week a
strong 3.00higher.Northeastern Suppliers:

65-75 lbs. 120.00-122.00, all
mostly steady; 55-64 lbs.
118.00- 45-54 lbs.
116.00- 35-44 lbs.
114.00- 34 lbs. down
112.00-

Midwest and West Coast
Suppliers: 70-80 lbs. 122.00-
123 ltd, all steady to firm; 60-
70 lbs. 120.00-121.00 ltd; 50-60
lbs. 118.00-119.00 ltd.; 40-50
lbs. 116.00-117.00 ltd; 30-40
lbs. 114.00-115.00 ltd.

SPRINGLAMB
CARCASS

Choice&Prime 3-4
4 Loads

SLAUGHTEF STEERS:
Mixed high Choice and
Prime 3-4 1050-1300 lbs. 66.50-
67.00 Tuesday; 67.00-67.50
Wednesday; 2 loads 4-5 1396
lbs. 66.00 Wednesday. Choice
2-3 1275 lbs. 1 load 67.75
Wednesday. Choice 2-4 1050-
1300 lbs. 65.50-66.00 Tuesday;
66.00- Wednesday.
Mixed Good and Choice 2-3
1000-1250 lbs. 64.50-65.50
Tuesday; 65.0066.00 Wed-
nesday.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Mixed Choice and Prime 34
900-1100 lbs. 65.25-65.50
Tuesday; 65.50-66.00 Wed-
nesday. Choice 24 900-1050
lbs. 63.50-65.25 Tuesday;
64.50 Wednesday. Mixed
Good and Choice 2-3 800-1000
lbs. 62.00-63.50 Tuesday;
63.00- Wednesday.

COWS; Cutter & Utility,
few Commercial 1-3 47.00-
50.00 Tuesday; 49.00-51.00
Wednesday.

55 lbs. down 128.00, few
127.00, firm to 1.00 higher;
5065 lbs. few 128.00; 65-75
lbs. few 127.00.

HINDS ADDLES: 30 lbs.
dn 159.00part load.

Peoria
Livestock

September 6,1979BONELESS BEEF
3 Loads

90 pet chem lean, fresh
138.00, immediate.

75 pet chem lean, fresh
98.00-101.00.

BEEF TRIMMINGS
Loads

Special
Market

Special Yearling
Steer& HeiferSale

Tri-State, Va.
September 3,1979

50 pet chem lean, fresh
53.00-54.00 part loads.

CURED &PROCESSED
MEATS
10Loads

SKINNED HAMS: 16-19
lbs. 70.00-72.50, generally
steady; 19-23 lbs. 71.00-72.50.

There were 746 head sold.
All cattle were graded by
Representatives of the
VDACS’s Division of
Markets, Livestock Section
on VDACS standards ana
sold bythe hundredweight.

STEERS: Choice & Fancy
501-600 lbs. 87.00; 601-700 lbs.
85.00; 701-800 lbs. 76.00-79.50;
801-900 lbs. 69.00-73.50; 900
1000 lbs. 62.0068.25; 1000
1140 lbs. 60.0063.90. Good
501600 lbs. 89.0090.00; 601-
700 lbs. 81.0067.50; 701-800
lbs. 75.0078.00; 800900 lbs.
72.25-72.50; 9001000 lbs.
64.0066.50; 1000 up lbs. 57.00
62.50. Medium 400500 lbs.
88.00; 501600 lbs. 78.0088.00;
601-700 lbs. 82.5065.50; 701-
800 lbs. 74.75-77.60; 801-900
lbs. 64.0068.00; 9001000 lbs.
62.0065.00. Shorts 400500

SEMIBONELESS HAMS
14-17lbs. 92.00.

Franks 70 Beef, 30 Pork 1
lb. pack85.00, steady.

Bologna 70Beef, 30 Pork 1
lb. pack90.00, steady.

Joliet
Cattle

Septembers, 1979
CATTLE: Friday through

Wednesday’s salable
receipts 3,600; 5 days last
week 5,515; same period last
year 5,705. Trading
moderate to moderately
active for the week.
Slaughter steers and heifers
closed the week 3.00 to
mostly 3.50 higher than

NATURE CAN HELP IN OUR ENERGY CRISIS AND HIGH
FERTILIZER COSTS, being proven by thousands of farmers across the country,
through soil bacteria doing nitrogen fixation out of the air which is 80% N , and to a lesser
degree also phosphorus and potash Natural organic fertilizer lets the bacteria live and
multiply but you can speed it up tremendously by applying cultured bacteria tike Agnspon
and BX Agnspon is good if used correctly, not abused by chemicals We sell it BX is a
tougher bacteria, very prolific, a super strain Local soil analysis tests show that BX in-
creased nitrogen from 12 lbs an acre to 90 lbs from Dec to July without adding nitrogen
except a fair application of cow manure, soft rock phosphate and lime Another test in
creased nitrogen almost that much in 2 qt containers of soil in our store from Feb to July
with no nitrogen or manure added And BX does more than that It restores health to sick
crops including the dreaded asparagus disease, no alfalfa spray needed, better nutrition in
crops, bigger roots for drought, improves soil tilth, cuts NPK needs considerably Could tell
you more but you might judge us untruthful If you want to farm without bacteria by having
killed them and making no change, that is your business

GOOD BACTERIA are also doing wonders in animal’s stomachs Our formula sileage
moculant has made 15% better feed efficiency with cattle at Kansas State University
Sileage doesn’t get so hot, thus keeps it’s vitamins and enzymes, and the yogurt family type
bacteria cause better digestion, purer blood, hence betterbreeding, etc

SOFT ROCK PHOSPHATE has proven itself, very unusual high sugar content in crops
■difference 50% increase more or less compared to cpmpetition, which determines food and
feed value We have very good reports already Comparison tests will improve by harvest
time because it lasts long Still same price, $BO per ton bulk plus spreading, $9O in bags

THE REAMS PROGRAM proves that livestock farmers have plenty potash for at least a
while Therefore rock phosphate and BX is your answer But if you wish to have sft alfalfa,
100 bu beans, 200 or more bu corn, we can supply you with a few extra items recom-
mended by Reams for your particular need according to soil tests We do the testing in our
shop

And by all means start this fall for 5 reasons #1 Spread out the season, avoid the spring
rush We’ll be busy, trucks scarce #2 - Truck packing can freeze out again #3 - These
products (bacteria and phosphate) take time to do their best and they will not leach out or
dissipate #4 - Bacteria have time to decompose stalks or cover crops #5 - We’ll have more
time to teach you the high yielding Reams program Winter teaching needs fall orders

MINERAL 72 rail car from Nevada was lost Should soon be here now Contains 72 dif-
ferent minerals Excellent reports from Louisianna State University for soil and livestock
both Terrific feed efficiency Organic schools call for extra minerals on soil Only $l5O per
ton off the car this time An introductory offer from the company Get your name in so we can
call you when it comes
ORGANIC CENTER, 217 South Railroad Ave , New Holland, PA 17557 717-354-
7064
* Phosphate orders can be pooled and cars unloaded in other countiesand states
* Dealers wanted for BX and mineral 72 They will become popular
* We also have a soil conditioner with a good 3 year local proof for breaking hardpans,
draining swamps mellowing clay thus increasing yields Very economical Big price
reduction Foosoms and mellows compacted soil quickly
* Ask us for more literature

lbs. 77.00; 500-600 lbs. 76.00
84.00; 600-700 lbs. 74.00-74.75;
700-800 lbs. 65.00-73.50; 800
900 lbs. 64.00.

HEIFERS: Choice &

Fancy 400-500 lbs. 76.00; 501-
600 lbs. 76.00; 601-700 lbs.
72.50-73.50; 701-800 lbs. 62.00
66.25; 801-900 lbs. 56.0062.00.
Good 400500 lbs. 75.0075.50;
501-600 lbs. 69.0075.25; 601-
700 lbs. 69.75-73.50; 701-800
lbs. 61.5065.50; 800900 lbs.
50.00. Medium 400-500 lbs.
65.0070.00; 501-600 lbs. 67.75-
69.50; 601-700 lbs. 65.0072.75;
701-800 lbs. 67.50. Shorts 400
500 lbs. 66.00; 500600 lbs.
66.0069.50; 600700 lbs. 70.50.

Receipts this week: 3600;
Last week: 5500; Year ago:
4800. Compared with last
week’s close, slaughter
steers 1.50-2.00, instances
2.50 higher. Slaughter
heifers 2.00-3.50 higher.
Cows 2.00-4.00 higher. Bulls
2.00-3.00 higher. Receipts
about 60 percent slaughter
steers, 35 percent slaughter
heifers, balance mainly
cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
Load Choice & Prime 341240
lbs. 67.00; Choice 24 1000-
1200 lbs. 65.0066.75, load
67.00; Mixed Good & Choice
24 900-1250 lbs. 62.5065.00;
Good 2-3 58.0062.50.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice & Prime 34 900-1100
lbs. 65.0065.25, three loads
65.5066.00; Choice 24 850-
1075 lbs. 62.5065.00; Mixed
Good & Choice 24 850-1100
lbs. 61.50-62.50; Good 2-3
56.0061.50.

COWS: Utility & Com-
mercial 1-3 47.00-52.00;
Cutter 1-2 45.00-50.00;
Canner42.0045.00.

BULLS: Yield Grade 1-2
1100-1800 lbs. 57.0062.00,
couple 63.00.
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